## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND PLC		103/03/2009	BANKING INSTITUTE: UNITED KINGDOM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GALATHEA GROUP INC.
Street Address:	2800 POST OAK BOULEVARD, SUITE 2000
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77056
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77301386	AZURA
Registration Number:	3486414	AZURA ENERGY SYSTEMS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)651-5246

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-651-8464

Email: awhite@fulbright.com Correspondent Name: ALLEN E. WHITE

Address Line 1: 1301 MCKINNEY ST STE 5100

Address Line 2: IPT 38TH FLOOR

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010-3095 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10900617 AZURA TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLEN E. WHITE
Signature:	/ALLEN E. WHITE/

Date:	03/05/2009
Total Attachments: 4 source=Pages from Trademark Release#pa source=Pages from Trademark Release#pa source=Pages from Trademark Release#pa	ge2.tif
source=Pages from Trademark Release#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003946 FRAME: 0631 After recording return to:

Elise Alario Bracewell & Giuliani LLP 711 Louisiana Street Suite 2300 Houston, Texas 77002-2770 713.221.1342 (telephone)

#### RELEASE OF LIEN - TRADEMARKS

The undersigned, the Royal Bank of Scotland plc, as security trustee (herein "Security Trustee") holds a security interest in trademarks of GALATHEA GROUP INC. (formerly AESI Holdings Inc.), a Delaware corporation, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement Supplement by and between the parties and filed of record with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") on or about May 22, 2008 at Reel/Frame 3781/0650. The trademarks are more particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein for all purposes (hereby the "Property").

In connection with the sale of substantially all assets of Azura Energy Systems Surface, Inc., a Texas corporation, the Security Trustee does hereby release and discharge the Property from its lien and all liens established, created or arising in, under or pursuant to the above-referenced Trademark Security Agreement Supplement.

HOUSTON\2267798.1

Release of LienRADEMARKage 1

Executed to be effective as of the [3<sup>rd</sup>] day of March, 2009.

THE ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND PLC, as

Security Trustee

By:

Name:

Title:

Release of Liepp Trovente Page 2

Exhibit A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Country
Azura Energy Systems	78882751	May 12, 2006	United States
Azura Energy Systems	828847002	November 13, 2006	Brazil
Azura Energy Systems	1324822	November 14, 2006	Canada
Azura Energy Systems	5720562	November 13, 2006	China
Azura Energy Systems	5461331	November 13, 2006	European Community
Azura Energy Systems, Inc. (stylized)	78888371	May 19, 2006	United States
Azura Energy Systems, Inc. (stylized)	828849293	November 17, 2006	Brazil
Azura Energy Systems, Inc. (stylized)	1325178	November 15, 2006	Canada
Azura Energy Systems, Inc. (stylized)	5735901	November 20, 2006	China
Azura Energy Systems, Inc. (stylized)	5461421	November 13, 2006	European Community
Azura (stylized)	77065835	December 16, 2006	United States
Azura (stylized)	829195378	June 18, 2007	Brazil

Release of LierradeMARIPage 3

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Country
Azura (stylized)	829195025	June 18, 2007	Brazil
Azura (stylized)	2458602	June 15, 2007	United Kingdom
Azura (stylized)	6014161	June 18, 2007	European Community
Azura (stylized)	862058	June 15, 2007	Mexico
Azura (stylized)	862060	June 15, 2007	Mexico
Azura	77301386	October 11, 2007	United States

# **PENDING TRADEMARKS**

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Country	

HOUSTON/2267798.1
RECORDED: 03/05/2009

Release of LiehRADEMAR Kage 4
REEL: 003946 FRAME: 0635